PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below)

1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8
1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3
1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11
1509

Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16
1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $316,229 $316,229 $0 $2,585 $2,585

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

-$513,952 -$513,952 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 -$206,266 -$206,266 $0 $0 $0

-$513,952 $109,962 $0 $0 -$403,990 $0 $2,585 $0 $0 $2,585

$947,652 $658,007 $632,157 $973,502 $39,660 $27,765 $36,503 $30,922

$433,700 $767,969 $632,157 $0 $569,512 $39,660 $30,350 $36,503 $0 $33,507

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$46,375 -$46,375 $0 $3,718 -$3,718 $0

$40,875 -$40,875 $0 $2,573 -$2,573 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$539,712 -$384,688 $155,024 $17,703 -$13,097 $4,606
$246,140 $18,087 $264,227 $11,835 $5,532 $17,367

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$2,711,327 $515,799 $3,227,125

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2019

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-19

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-19

2019

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2019

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-19

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-19

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2019

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2019

Opening
Principal

Amounts as of
Jan-1-19

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2019

Group 2 Accounts
Deferred IFRS Transition Costs 1508

Pole Attachment Revenue Variance5
1508

Retail Service Charge Incremental Revenue6
1508

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below)

1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8
1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3
1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11
1509

Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16
1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $2,105,035 $2,105,035 $0 $0 $2,105,035 -$1,664,183 $440,852 $0

$0 $26,089,910 $26,089,910 $0 $0 $26,089,910 $26,089,910 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,750,994 $4,750,994 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $441

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $67,961 $67,961 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$67,961 -$67,961 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$209,745 -$209,745 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$349

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 -$410,343 -$410,343 $0 $0 -$410,343 -$508,560 -$918,902 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$316,229 $151,705 $467,933 $2,585 $4,749 $7,334 $467,933 -$107,985 $359,949 $7,334 $2,293

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$513,952 -$513,952 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$206,266 $0 -$206,266 $0 -$2,836 -$2,836 -$206,266 -$152,529 -$358,795 -$2,836 -$1,176

-$403,990 $27,936,307 -$513,952 $0 $28,046,269 $2,585 $1,913 $0 $0 $4,498 $28,046,269 $2,107,993 $0 $0 $30,154,262 $4,498 $1,209 $0

$973,502 $12,314 $331,260 $654,557 $30,922 $10,491 $18,639 $22,774 $654,557 -$47,667 $654,557 -$47,667 $22,774 $915 $24,018

$569,512 $27,948,621 -$182,692 $0 $28,700,826 $33,507 $12,404 $18,639 $0 $27,272 $28,700,826 $2,060,326 $654,557 $0 $30,106,595 $27,272 $2,124 $24,018

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$155,024 $155,024 $0 $4,606 $1,173 $5,779 $0 $0 $0 $0
$264,227 $264,227 $0 $17,367 $1,920 $19,287 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$3,227,125 -$516,770 $113,638 $2,823,994 $2,823,994 -$605,353 $2,218,640

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $929,813 $929,813 $0 $2,186 $2,186 $929,813 -$601,068 $328,745 $2,186 $4,374

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2020

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-20

Opening
Principal

Amounts as of
Jan-1-20

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-20

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2020

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2021

Transactions(1) Debit /
(Credit) during 2020

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-20

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2020

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2020

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-20

2021
Opening
Principal

Amounts as of
Jan-1-21

Transactions(1) Debit
/ (Credit) during 2021

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-21

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below)

1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8
1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3
1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11
1509

Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16
1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $234,734 $234,734 $0 $2,873 $2,873 $234,734 $202,999 $164,388 $602,121 $2,873 $16,681

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $440,852 -$8,005,196 -$7,564,344 $0 $0 -$7,564,344 $884,019 -$537,856 -$7,218,181 $0

$0 $26,089,910 $26,089,910 $0 $0 $26,089,910 $26,089,910 $0

$0 $4,750,994 $4,750,994 $0 $0 $4,750,994 $4,750,994 $0

$441 $0 $0 $441 $7,440 $7,880 $0 $0 $7,880 $34,291

$0 $67,961 $135,923 $203,884 $0 $0 $203,884 $135,923 $339,807 $0

$0 -$67,961 -$135,923 -$203,884 $0 $0 -$203,884 -$135,923 -$339,807 $0

$0 -$209,745 -$316,869 -$526,615 $0 $0 -$526,615 -$313,016 -$839,630 $0

-$349 $0 $0 -$349 -$7,895 -$8,244 $0 $0 -$8,244 -$34,029

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 -$918,902 -$919,351 $449 $0 $0 $449 -$449 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$25,094 -$12,547 -$37,640 $0 -$2,090

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$9,627 $359,949 -$107,985 $251,964 $9,627 $6,027 $15,654 $251,964 -$37,985 $213,980 $15,654 $10,196

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$4,012 -$358,795 $22,182 -$336,613 -$4,012 -$6,871 -$10,883 -$336,613 $14,860 -$120,365 -$442,118 -$10,883 -$16,982

$0 $5,707 $30,154,262 -$8,173,134 -$919,351 $0 $22,900,480 $5,707 $1,573 $0 $0 $7,281 $22,900,480 $725,784 $0 -$506,828 $23,119,435 $7,281 $8,066

-$329 -$47,667 -$69,625 -$47,667 -$69,625 -$329 -$1,180 -$340 -$1,169 -$69,625 -$69,625 -$0 -$1,169 -$898

$0 $5,378 $30,106,595 -$8,242,759 -$967,019 $0 $22,830,855 $5,378 $394 -$340 $0 $6,112 $22,830,855 $725,784 -$69,625 -$506,828 $23,119,435 $6,112 $7,168

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$444,257 -$444,257 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $444,257 $444,257 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$2,218,640 -$621,128 $1,597,513 $1,597,513 -$627,986 -$108,959 $860,567

$0 $0 $0 $0

$6,560 $328,745 -$307,308 $21,437 $6,560 $807 $7,367 $21,437 $19 -$21,456 $0 $7,367 $1,082

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-21

2022
Opening
Principal

Amounts as of
Jan-1-22

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2022

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2022

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-22

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2022

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2022

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-22

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-22

2023
Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-23

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-23

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2023

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2023

Principal

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below)

1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes12 1592

Total of Group 2 Accounts Above

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential8 1522

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account8
1522

Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531

Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555

Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3
1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Impacts Arising from the COVID-19 Emergency11
1509

Incremental Cloud Computing Implementation Costs16
1511

Account Descriptions Account
Number

2.1.7 RRR

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$19,554 $602,121 $19,554 $26,215 $8,831 $54,600 $656,720.54 $457,287 -$164,388

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 -$7,218,181 $0 $0 $0.00 No -$6,680,325 $537,856

$0 $26,089,910 $0 $0 $0.00 No $26,089,910 $0

$0 $4,750,994 $0 $0 $0.00 $4,750,994 $0

$42,171 $0 $42,171 $0 $0 $42,171 $0.00 $42,171 $0

$0 $339,807 $0 $0 $0.00 $339,807 $0

$0 -$339,807 $0 $0 $0.00 -$339,807 $0

$0 -$839,630 $0 $0 $0.00 -$839,630 $0

-$42,272 $0 -$42,272 $0 $0 -$42,272 $0.00 -$42,272 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 No $449 $449

$793 -$1,298 -$37,640 -$1,298 -$1,937 -$552 -$3,786 $0.00 No -$27,184 $11,754

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

-$41,716 -$41,716 $0 -$41,716 -$22,857 -$6,516 -$71,089 -$71,089.15 Yes $41,716

$25,850 $213,980 $25,850 $11,009 $3,138 $39,997 $0.00 $239,829 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

-$15,408 -$43,273 -$442,118 -$43,273 -$22,912 -$6,484 -$72,670 -$514,787.43 -$349,618 $135,773

$0 -$56,332 -$40,985 $0 $0 $23,119,435 -$40,985 -$10,481 -$1,583 -$53,049 $70,843.96

-$2,067 $0 -$0 $0 -$0 -$0 $0 -$0.00 $0 $0

-$2,067 -$56,332 -$40,985 $0 $0 $23,119,435 -$40,985 -$10,481 -$1,583 -$53,049 $70,843.96 -$23,078,450

$0 -$444,257 $0 $0 -$444,256.64 $0 $444,257

$0 $444,257 $0 $0 $444,256.64 $0 -$444,257

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 -$0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 No $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

$860,567 $0.00 No $969,526 $108,959

$0 $0.00 No $0

-$8,449 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 No $29,905 $29,905

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0.00 $0

Projected Interest on Dec-31-23 Balances

Total Claim

Projected Interest from
January 1, 2025 to April 30,
2025 on Dec 31 -23 balance

adjusted for disposition during
2024  (2)

Projected Interest  from Jan 1,
2024 to December 31, 2024 on

Dec 31 -23 balance adjusted for
disposition during 2024 (2)

As of Dec 31-23Total Interest
Accounts to Dispose

Yes/No

2024
Closing Principal

Balances as of Dec
31-23 Adjusted for

Dispositions during
2024

Closing Interest
Balances as of Dec
31-23 Adjusted for

Dispositions
during 2024

Principal
Disposition

during 2024 -